2021 WATERCRAFT REGISTRATION FORM

FEES:

\$ 20.00 Non-Motorized – canoe, paddle boat, paddle board, etc. & motorizedunder 12 hp.

*HULL TYPE: P = Pontoon, P = Fishing/Bass, P = Ski Boat, L = Other, 0-12 hp. J = Jet Ski

** ENGINE TYPE: I = Inboard, O = Outboard, I/O = Inboard/Outboard \$100.00 All other Watercraft (Pontoon, Ski Boats, Fishing Boats) - (P)

\$100.00 Jet Skis and Personal Watercraft – (J)

SEND TO: Lake Spivey Civic Association, Post Office Box 1041, Jonesboro,

GA 30237 Or contact: Susan Butler - 770-231-2831 or

susanebutler@bellsouth.net

Decals will not be issued without a signed watercraft application and a copy of the liability insurance policy for each

watercraft. and each must be listed in homeowner's name.

MBR#_____NAME_____

ADDRESS

PHONE EMAIL Amount Paid Decal # Hull Type * Length Manufacturer/VIN Number Color Trim Engine Manufacturer Horsepower Engine Type* Decal # Amount Paid Manufacturer/VIN Number Color Hull Type * Length Trim Engine Manufacturer Horsepower Engine Type* Decal # Amount Paid Hull Type * Length Manufacturer/VIN Number Color Trim Engine Manufacturer Engine Type* Horsepower

Decal #			Amount Paid				
Hull Type *	Length		Manufacturer/VIN Number		Color		Trim
Engine Manu	er		Horsepow	Horsepower		Engine Type**	
Decal #			Amount Paid				
Hull Type *	ull Type * Length		Manufacturer/VIN Number	ər	Color		Trim
Engine Manu	ufactur	er		Horsepow	Horsepower		Engine Type**
						Γ	

Please complete and sign page 2.

Where is your boat moored?

Home Dock _____

HOA Marina____Slip#____

RMS#____Slip#____

LSCA Rules and Regulations Acknowledgement

Due to the increased amount of traffic on Lake Spivey, Lake Safety is requiring that all applicants applying for watercraft decal acknowledge the current rules and regulations for Lake Spivey to complete the registration process. Current rules and regulations for 2021 can be found by visiting our web site <u>https://www.lakespivey.us/</u>

www.lakespivey.us. Please take the time to review the full rules and regulations. Applications will not be processed without a copy of the current liability insurance policy as well as a rules acknowledgement form.

The most common violations are as follows:

4.4 PERMITTED CRAFT: Only craft specifically permitted by the Rules and Regulations, bearing a current registration decal, and covered by liability insurance shall be allowed to operate in or upon LSCA property. It is the responsibility of each property owner to ensure that their craft meets the criteria for registration and operation on Lake Spivey, subject to these Rules and Regulations and all applicable local, state, and federal ordinances. Ownership of a craft or vehicle does not confer the privilege of using it in or upon LSCA property. The Board of Directors shall determine if a disputed craft is permitted. False registration can result in suspension of lake privileges for twelve (12) months.

4.7.6 The current year's decals must be displayed by May 15 of each year.

5.1.1 No craft shall operate in excess of 5 mph within one hundred (100) feet of craft that are moored or anchored, persons in the water, any shoreline, or docks.

5.1.3 Nighttime speed limit is 5 mph.

5.2.4 Personal watercraft operation is prohibited between the hours of sunset and sunrise.

5.12.2 Personal watercraft will operate in accordance with the regular boat traffic pattern with particular emphasis on proper direction of travel around the blind corners marked by the traffic buoys.

By signing below, I am acknowledging that I have read the Lake Spivey Rules and Regulations and I have educated any other operators of my watercraft. I certify that I own this watercraft and that it will be operated in accordance with the Rules and Regulations Governing the Use of Lake Spivey by authorized operators or by my bona fide house guests, all of whom have read and will abide by the Rules and Regulations Governing the Use of Lake Spivey, and all of whom are also covered by my liability insurance. In consideration of the issuance to me of a permit to operate the above-listed watercraft on Lake Spivey and other valuable consideration, I hereby agree to indemnify and save harmless the Lake Spivey Civic Association, Inc. and its officers, directors, and members from any and all liability for loss, damage, injury, or other casualties to persons or property caused or occasioned in any manner whatsoever, or arising out of or in any way incident to the use of said watercraft on Lake Spivey, whether the same results from the negligence of any person or otherwise.

Property Owner signature:	Date:	
1 2 0		